

SECTION IVB

Listed on.18.03.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.97

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 2906 and  
4525-30 OF 2016

Sunheri & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay is condoned on condition that in the event of enhancement being given, the petitioners shall not be entitled for any statutory benefits for the period covered by the delay.

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Petitioners are permitted to serve notice on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents (common in both the matters) on 10.02.2016 through registered A.D. post as well as Dasti. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from both the respondents so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR