

SECTION IVB

Listed on.09.05.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.97
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 2906 AND
4525-30 OF 2016

Sunhari & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 18.03.2016, when the following order was
passed:-.

"SLP(C) No. 2906/2016

Mr. Hari Om, Ld. Advocate has appeared
on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks
and is given two weeks time to file the
vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 4525-4530/2016

Four weeks time is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioners for filing the
affidavit in proof of dasti service of
notice already issued to both the
respondents.

List again on 9.5.2016."

SLP (C) No. 2906/2016

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Both
the respondents are represented by Dr. Monika Gusain,
Advocate and she has filed counter affidavit on behalf of
them.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 4525-30/2016

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Both
the respondents are represented by Dr. Monika Gusain,

Advocate and she has filed counter affidavit on behalf of them.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty