

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2906/2016

SUNHERI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4525-4530/2016
Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for both the respondents has already filed
the
counter affidavit in both matters. Viewed thus, the matters shall
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(M V RAMESH)

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Registrar

SB

Date: 2016.05.09

16:55:59 TLT

Reason: