

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2906/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2015 in RFA No. 4454/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUNHERI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4525-4530/2016
(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17147/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sushant Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv. Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. Mr. Kulbir Malik, Adv. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State in SLP (C) No. 17147 of 2016.

Post all the matters for final disposal in the first week of October, 2016.

The parties are permitted to complete the pleadings by filing counter/rejoinder affidavits in the meanwhile.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar