

SECTION IVB

Listed on.03.10.2016

Court No.10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.61

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 2906,  
4525-30 And 17147 OF 2016

Sunhari & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2016 with office report dated 13.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" The petitioners are permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State in SLP (C) No. 17147 of 2016.

Post all the matters for final disposal in the first week of October, 2016.

The parties are permitted to complete the pleadings by filing counter/rejoinder affidavits in the meanwhile. "

SLP (C) No. 2906/2016 and 4525-30/2016

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate representing to both the respondents in SLP (C) No. 2906 & 4525-30 of 2016 and also filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 17147/2016

It is submitted that show cause notice to both the respondents has been issued through standing counsel for the State of Haryana. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate, Standing counsel for the State of Haryana has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents and has on 30.09.2016 with the permission of Hon'ble Court filed counter affidavit. Copies of the same are been circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty