

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2906/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2015
in RFA No. 4454/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)
SUNHERI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 4525-4530/2016
(with Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17147/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 2906 OF 2016

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
non-reportable Judgment.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 17147 OF 2016

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
non-reportable Judgment.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 4525-4530 of 2016

The respondents are directed to file an affidavit as to

whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation at the rate
of Rs. 8.25 Lakhs per acre in view of the Judgment passed by
this Court in SLP (C) No. 29600-29602 of 2012. The Affidavit
shall be filed within four weeks from today.

It is made clear that if the Affidavit, as directed, is not

filed within the prescribed time, it will be taken that the
respondents have no objection in granting the enhancement.

List after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar

(Two signed non-reportable Judgments are placed on the file)